Rev. 6-93)	13-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Traderiark Office			
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SEP 3 0 2000			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10°	487327			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents at	onginal documents or copy thereor.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bank One Trust Company, NA, as Trustee & Successor in	Name: Argosy Gaming Company			
interest to First National Bank of Commerce	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 219 Piasa St.			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Alton State: IL ZIP: 62002			
□ Other	-			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
T Accionate D Morros	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
8 Other Release of A Conditional Assignment & Security	If assignee is not domicised in the United States, a gomestic representative designation			
Interest in Intellectual Property	is attached: C. Yes & No			
Execution Date: September 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes WNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
meg 30-00				
4/6-30-00				
Additional numbers at	nsched? AT Yes CI No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involves:			
Name: Laura Konrath	140.00			
internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
33rd Floor	C Enclosed			
J310 1 1001	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	S. Denocit consum number			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A			
CityStateZit	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by debosit account)			
JON TENEDON BLOWITT ASSESSMENT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	SE THIS SPACE			
00 FG-481 40.00 OP 100.00 OP				
	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.	- Lila			
Laura Konrath	MMM GIODIO			
Tarro S. Josephany	Lignature			
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Continuation, Item 4

ARGOSY GAMING COMPANY

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION STATUTES

	TRADEMARK/	DATE	COUNTRY/	FILE NO./		
	SERVICES	REG./SER. NO.	CLASS	STATUS		
1.	ARGOSY casino gaming	24 OCT 95	U.S.	5266.3017		
1.	services	1,929,892	41	Registered		
2.	ARGOSY casino gaming	22 MAY 95	Mexico	\$266.2 0 19		
X.	services	232427	Nexico	Pending		
3.	ARGOSY PREFERRED	03 FEB 95	U.S.	5266.3018		
3.	ARGOST FREFERRED	74/629568	35	Published		
		747023300] 35	05 DEC 1995		
	D 4' 41 1 1		l +1== dia+mile=+i==			
	Promoting the goods and se					
	cards for use with slot n					
	accumulates points based on slot machine usage, said points redeemable for					
	merchandise and travel awards. Disclaimer: No claim is made to the exclusive right t					
	use PREFERRED apart from the mark as shown.					
4.	SLOTBREAKER	10 FEB 95	U.S.	5266.203		
		74/632342	41	Abandoned		
	Casino gaming services.					
5.	MILLION DOLLAR	29 AUG 95	U.S.	5266.3026		
	MANIA & Design	74/722337	41	Pending		
	•					
ł	Casino gaming services.					
6.	ARGOSY and Design	31 AUG 95	U.S.	5266.3027		
	J	74/723,431	35	Pending		
	Promoting the goods and se		h the distribution	n of incentive club		
	cards for use with slot machines and table games, whereby each card holder accumulates points based on slot machine usage, and level of table play, said points redeemable for merchandise and travel awards.					

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0383

ARGOSY GAMING COMPANY RELEASE OF A CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (SERVICEMARK)

THIS RELEASE OF A CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS (SERVICEMARK) (this "Release") dated September 20, 2000, is made by BANK ONE TRUST COMPANY, NA, as trustee and successor in interest to First National Bank of Commerce (the "Trustee") under the Indenture (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture") dated as of June 5, 1996 among Argosy Gaming Company, the guarantors signatory thereto and the Trustee.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Trustee and Argosy Gaming Company, a Delaware corporation, entered into a Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights (Servicemark) ("Trademark Assignment Agreement") dated as of June 5, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the Intellectual Property Collateral (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Trustee has agreed to release the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trustee hereby releases and forever discharges the Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BANK ONE TRUST COMPANY, as Trustee and successor in interest to First National Bank of Commerce

Γ4....

DENIS L. MILLINER

Regional Account Executive Authorized Banking Onicer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0384

STATE OF LOUISIANA)
)ss
PARISH OF ORLEANS)

On the 20th day of September, 2000, before me personally came <u>Penis L. Milliner</u> who is personally known to me to be the <u>Regional Account Executive</u> of Bank One Trust Company, NA, a national banking association; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the <u>Regional Account Executive</u> of such association, the association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such association, and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

Harslo Mr. Shurt Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ARGOSY GAMING COMPANY

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO REGISTRATION STATUTES

	TRADEMARK/	DATE	COUNTRY/	FILE NO./		
	<u>SERVICES</u>	REG./SER. NO.	<u>CLASS</u>	<u>STATUS</u>		
1.	ARGOSY casino gaming	24 OCT 95	U.S.	5266.3017		
	services	1,929,892	41	Registered		
2.	ARGOSY casino gaming	22 MAY 95	Mexico	5266.2019		
	services	232427		Pending		
3.	ARGOSY PREFERRED	03 FEB 95	U.S.	5266.3018		
}		74/629568	35	Published		
				05 DEC 1995		
	Promoting the goods and se	Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of incentive club				
1	cards for use with slot n	nachines and table ga	ames, whereby	each card holder		
	accumulates points based	accumulates points based on slot machine usage, said points redeemable for				
merchandise and travel awards. Disclaimer: No claim is made to the exclusi						
	use PREFERRED apart from the mark as shown.					
4.	SLOTBREAKER	10 FEB 95	U.S.	5266.203		
		74/632342	41	Abandoned		
	Casino gaming services.					
5.	MILLION DOLLAR	29 AUG 95	U.S.	5266.3026		
	MANIA & Design	74/722337	41	Pending		
	Casino gaming services.					
6.	ARGOSY and Design	31 AUG 95	U.S.	5266.3027		
	-	74/723,431	35	Pending		
	Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of incentive					
cards for use with slot machines and table games, whereby each card ho						
1	accumulates points based or	n slot machine usage.	and level of tabl	e play, said points		

accumulates points based on slot machine usage, and level of table play, said points redeemable for merchandise and travel awards.

- 3 -

RECORDED: 09/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0386